
 
 
 
 

 
DECISION RECORD 

 
Decision Record Number 264 
 

This document records a decision taken by the Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner, together 
with details of the advice he received prior to taking the decision. 
 
Decision taken 
The Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner has taken the decision to: 
 
Agree a 12-month contract extension with Rand G Grounds Maintenance from the 1st April 
2022 until 31st March 2023 for grounds' maintenance. This extension will allow maintenance 
to continue while the Estates and Facilities framework is being set up. The value of extension 
is £62,646.60 taking the total contract value to £274,702.74.  
 
Details of advice taken 
 

Professional financial and legal advice has been sought to ensure the decision best supports 
business need and represents value for money. 
 
 
 
 
Stephen Mold  
Police, Fire and Crime Commissioner 
10/02/2022 
 
END 


